

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2057 OF 2010

GAJANAN DASHRATH KHARATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the order dated September 20, 2010 passed by this Court in this Criminal Appeal amounts to public interest litigation, let this Criminal Appeal be placed before a Bench dealing with public interest litigation matters.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master