

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2057 OF 2010

GAJANAN DASHRATH KHARATE ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th September, 2010 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Notice on bail returnable in four weeks.

We would also request the learned Solicitor General of India to assist us in this case as an Amicus Curiae. A copy of this order be sent to learned solicitor General of India.

The Registry is directed to send copy of this order to the Director, Central Forensic Science Laboratory and the Director General of Police, State of Maharashtra."

The matter above-mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th October, 2010 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Leave granted.

In the meantime, the appellant is directed to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court in connection with S.T. No. 117 of 2002."

It is submitted that a certified copy of signed order dated 20th September, 2010 was issued to the Ld. Solicitor General of India. The Registrar, High Court of Bombay, The Director Central Forensic Science Laboratory and the Director General of Police, State of Maharashtra. Original Records from the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in Court room for reference. The counsel for the sole respondent has filed additional document and the same has been tagged with criminal appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Solicitor General of India has given a preliminary report and Director General of Police, Maharashtra State, Mumbai has sent a letter. The letter has been included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Advocate.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Ld. Solicitor General of India

Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km