

It is further submitted that Solicitor General of India has given a preliminary report and the same has been kept with the original records. Director General of Police, Maharashtra State, Mumbai has sent a letter. The letter has been included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd August, 2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Since the order dated September 20, 2010 passed by this Court in this Criminal Appeal amounts to public interest litigation, let this Criminal Appeal be placed before a Bench dealing with public interest litigation matters."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Advocate.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Ld. Solicitor General of India

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa