

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2057/2010

GAJANAN DASHRATH KHARATE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.  
Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Ahir Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

At the joint requests of learned counsel for the parties,  
post on Thursday, the 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 and to retain its  
position.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER