

\ ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2057/2010

GAJANAN DASHRATH KHARATE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHOK RAJ SINGH  
Date: 2016.03.01  
16:21:39 IST  
Reason: